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MATAMORAS, PA,  AUGUST 12, 2012
    41 gunslingers attended the fifth match 
at Rattlesnake Ridge, which turned out to 
be a great day for shooting. Five separate  
stages were designed for this match and by all  
accounts, it went well. We were able to navi-
gate the shooters in a way that we finished 
early and avoided the afternoon heat. 
     The stages were simplified and we had 
2 bonus targets. The flying bird on Stage 1 
was hit by twenty two shooters. The bonus 
chicken target on Stage 3 was hit by twenty 
four shooters. Seems like there’s been some 
practicin’ going on.

 GUNSLINGERS INVADE QUIET TOWN OF  
RATTLESNAKE RIDGE, PA... MAYHEM ENSUES.

GUNFIGHTS ERUPT AT FIVE SEPARATE LOCATIONS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
    We had two new shooters this month.  
Pecos Sam and Fisheye came all the 
way from Connecticut Territory to 
shoot with The Mavericks. We hope 
they can come back to throw some more lead 
down range. 

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
We had two clean shooters for the match; 
Lead Poison and Fisheye.

TOP SHOOTER
James Samuel Pike  
was our Top Gun for  
the month of  August. 
Lonesome Sam came 
in second, and by only  

.86 of a second,  Hammerin Steel came 
in third. Congratulations, nice shootin.

Turkey Creek Vic times Dirtwater Dawg on 
Stage 2 Chama Kid gets the bird on Stage 1

Lead Poison makes smoke on Stage 4Rico Creekview on Stage 5

    The 50/50 drawing this month was won 
by Abe The Crippler ($54). 
     Thanks again to Anita, Cathy and Luke 
for providing another great lunch. We also 
want to thank all who helped set up and 
break down the stages.
     Any feedback on the match will be ap-
preciated. And if  anyone would like to take 
a stab at writing some of  the stages, contact 
me. We could use all the help we can get.
    Next month will have five fast stages so we 
can finish all of  them before the BBQ

Lead Poison Fisheye

SEPTEMBER BBQ 
September 9th is our 4th Annual Matamoras 
Mavericks BBQ. That’s the second Sunday in 
September. Again, plan on a tremendous menu 
provided by our Master Cook, Hammerin 
Steel. Please let us know if you plan on attend-
ing so we can get a head count for proper plan-
ning . Email me by September 5th.
     We will have a “Wild Bunch” category for our 
last shoot in October.  It would be good to have  
a separate posse for them, since the scenarios 
may be slightly different.
     Hope to see y’all next month.
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor



El Diablo Gringo on Stage 5

Lead Poison’s sleeve catches fire on Stage 5

Newbie on Stage 2

Frannie Oakley on Stage 2

Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 3 

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 2

Lead Poison on Stage 2

Dancin Angel and Jesamy Kid

Blackpowder Jim on Stage 5

Mighty Quinn loads his double on Stage 5

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKARETTE - 2 GUN
Wild Cat Kenna

BUCKAROO - 2 GUN
Will Beat Ya

COWBOY
Lonesome Sam

WRANGLER
James Samuel Pike

LADIES 49er
Dancin Angel

49er
Hammerin Steel 

LADIES SENIOR
Sassy Southpaw

 SENIOR
Dirty Dingus Diggs

SILVER SENIOR
Black Jack Ed

ELDER STATESMAN
San Fernando Slim

DUELIST
Smilin Pete

SENIOR DUELIST
I.C. Moose

CLASSIC COWBOY
Marshal Jacobey John

GUNFIGHTER
Turkey Creek Vic

B-WESTERN
Wyatt Hurts

FRONTIER CARTRIDGE
Lead Poison

FRONTIERSMAN
El Diablo Gringo

 

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1: James Samuel Pike  18.06

STAGE 2: James Samuel Pike  15.99

STAGE 3: Lonesome Sam  22.48

STAGE 4: James Samuel Pike  17.63

STAGE 5: Hammerin Steel  20.84

PHOTOS BY: VIDA-LOCA, MIGHTY QUINN, 
LENNY CURCIO AND ZIGGADY ZAG



Newbie on Stage 3

Chivato and Lonesome Sam

El Diablo Gringo hits the bonus bird on Stage 1

Perdition on Stage 2

Major E.A. Sterner at the loading table 

Perdition is happy to be shooting again

Ziggady Zag on Stage 3Santa Fe Harry and The Eastwood KidWild Cat Kenna loads her double on Stage 2

Chama Kid on Stage 2 Latigo Means and San Fernando Slim Frannie Oakley on Stage 3

Black Jack Ed waiting his turn Dry Gulcher on Stage 2
Burban Bob tells Turkey Creek Vic exactly where he 
plans to hit target 2



Rico Creekview on Stage 4 Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 4

Turkey Creek Vic sings “I’m an old cowhand from 
the Rio Grande”

Abe The Crippler on Stage 2 Dry Gulcher on Stage 5 Burban Bob empties his cap ‘n ball on Stage 5

Chivato and James Samuel PikeWild Cat Kenna and Frannie Oakley

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 5

Looking for the elusive brass on Stage 2

Black Jack Ed on Stage 2

Moss

Zak Silverblade stages his shotgun on Stage 4

Hammerin Steel on Stage 3

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 3



Wild Cat Kenna on Stage 5

Posse 1 assures ZZ that they’re laughing at his 
hilarious scenarios... on the inside

I.C. Moose makes a move on Stage 3

Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 4

Moss moving with his ‘97 on Stage 3 El Diablo Gringo cocks his hammers on Stage 5

Sassy Southpaw on Stage 3

Frannie Oakley fires her double on Stage 5

Moss on Stage 3 Hammerin Steel on Stage 4

Fisheye on Stage 4

New Call gets ready to clean the plate targets

New Call wonders if he has enough bullets

Vida-Loca on Stage 3

Moss helps Will Beat Ya on Stage 2



Marshal Jacobey John peruses the situation Wyatt hurts assumes “The Eastwood Kid Stance”

ZZ loads his SxS on Stage 2

Turkey Creek Vic with both pistols on Stage 5 Moss offers to buy DDD’s hat I.C. Moose on Stage 4

Sassy Southpaw at the unloading table  Sassy clears Will Beat Ya on Stage 5

Will Beat Ya loads his double on Stage 5

Moss on Stage 4 Zak Silverblade on Stage 4

Fisheye on Stage 4

Newt Call on Stage 3

Pecos Sam gets ready to start Stage 1

Hammerin Steel on Stage 5



Turkey Creek Vic takes a breather

Dirty Dingus Diggs and Moss

Sassy Southpaw on Stage 5

I.C. Moose takes fires at the bonus bird on Stage 1

Fisheye stages his guns on Stage 5

Fisheye loads his ‘97 on Stage 5   

Wyatt Hurts gets ready on Stage 1   

Black Jack Ed on Stage 2   

Dirtwater Dawg  asks Vic to scratch his back

Lead Poison ready to stage his guns

Mighty Quinn on Stage 5

Pecos Sam ready to unleash the bird on Stage 1

Wild Cat Kenna is ready to shoot Stage 5

Frannie Oakley ready to shoot Stage 3

Moss reads the manual “How to Hit Clay Birds”



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
 STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5  

TOTAL FINISH
   Raw  M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final  
     1  James Samuel Pike Wrangler    23.06 0 0 1 18.06 15.99 0 0 0 15.99 23.56 1 0 1 23.56 17.63 0 0 0 17.63 17.98 1 0 0 22.98 98.22 1

     2  Lonesome Sam Cowboy 27.42 4 0 0 47.42 16.72 0 0 0 16.72 22.48 1 0 1 22.48 23.67 0 0 0 23.67 23.93 0 0 0 23.93 134.22 2

     3 Hammerin Steel 49er 28.43 1 0 1 28.43 19.89 2 0 0 29.89 32.95 0 0 1 27.95 27.97 0 0 0 27.97 20.84 0 0 0 20.84 135.08 3

     4 Black Jack Ed Silver Senior 32.34 1 0 1 32.34 23.91 0 0 0 23.91 28.73 0 0 1 23.73 33.28 0 0 0 33.28 24.31 0 0 0 24.31 137.57 4

     5 The Eastwood Kid Wrangler 29.91 0 0 1 24.91 22.47 1 0 0 27.47 29.18 0 0 1 24.18 29.30 0 0 0 29.30 23.30 2 0 0 33.30 139.16 5

     6 Pecos Sam 49er 27.67 0 0 1 22.67 22.65 0 0 0 22.65 26.23 0 0 0 26.23 25.80 4 0 0 45.80 32.85 0 0 0 32.85 150.20 6

     7 Jesamy Kid 49er 28.81 2 0 0 38.81 23.04 1 0 0 28.04 24.16 0 0 0 24.16 26.36 2 0 0 36.36 18.23 2 0 0 28.23 155.60 7

     8 Mighty Quinn 49er 36.31 0 0 1 31.31 28.78 1 0 0 33.78 32.48 0 0 1 27.48 31.63 0 0 0 31.63 33.15 0 0 0 33.15 157.35 8

     9 Abe The Crippler 49er 30.37 1 0 1 30.37 24.62 1 0 0 29.62 29.24 0 0 1 24.24 33.10 2 0 0 43.10 25.80 2 0 0 35.80 163.13 9

    10 Ziggady Zag Silver Senior  36.85 1 0 1 36.85 27.68 0 0 0 27.68 32.05 0 0 1 27.05 35.73 1 0 0 40.73 29.89 1 0 0 34.89 167.20 10

    11 Wyatt Hurts B-Western 32.32 3 0 0 47.32 29.86 0 0 0 29.86 34.30 0 0 1 29.30 33.90 1 0 0 38.90 26.59 0 0 0 26.59 171.97 11

    12 Smilin Pete Duelist 30.64 2 0 1 35.64 32.44 3 0 0 47.44 36.78 2 0 1 41.78 28.70 0 0 0 28.70 26.54 1 0 0 31.54 185.10 12

    13 Major E.A. Sterner 49er 35.58 0 0 1 30.58 27.31 0 0 0 27.31 47.20 1 0 0 52.20 36.95 0 0 0 36.95 27.39 3 0 0 42.39 189.43 13

    14 Dirty Dingus Diggs Senior 34.68 0 0 1 29.68 30.70 0 0 0 30.70 34.03 1 0 1 34.03 31.49 2 0 0 41.49 36.83 2 1 0 56.83 192.73 14

    15 Marshal Jacobey John Classic Cowboy 36.27 2 0 0 46.27 27.97 0 0 0 27.97 36.60 1 0 0 41.60 38.70 0 0 0 38.70 28.41 2 0 0 38.41 192.95 15

    16 Moss  49er 35.00 3 0 1 45.00 27.28 0 0 0 27.28 30.19 1 0 0 35.19 32.92 1 0 0 37.92 41.91 1 1 0 56.91 202.30 16

    17 Fisheye Silver Senior 47.48 0 0 0 47.48 44.01 0 0 0 44.01 42.40 0 0 0 42.40 40.79 0 0 0 40.79 33.90 0 0 0 33.90 208.58 17

    18 I.C. Moose Senior Duelist 43.54 3 0 0 58.54 38.39 0 0 0 38.39 41.81 0 0 0 41.81 39.90 0 0 0 39.90 31.29 0 0 0 31.29 209.93 18

    19 Dancin Angel Ladies 49er 34.03 1 0 1 34.03 40.50 0 0 0 40.50 38.47 2 0 1 43.47 50.45 5 0 0 75.45 29.62 1 0 0 34.62 228.07 19

    20 Rico Creekview Duelist 40.88 2 0 1 45.88 35.38 1 0 0 40.38 38.87 1 0 0 43.87 42.21 3 0 0 57.21 41.27 1 0 0 46.27 233.61 20

    21 Turkey Creek Vic Gunfighter 47.14 0 0 1 42.14 43.13 0 0 0 43.13 47.10 0 0 1 42.10 52.01 2 0 0 62.01 40.52 1 0 0 45.52 234.90 21

    22 Chivato 49er 30.84 3 1 0 55.84 29.07 1 0 0 34.07 34.68 4 0 1 49.68 37.78 2 0 0 47.78 34.00 3 0 0 49.00 236.37 22

    23 Dry Gulcher Senior Duelist 48.33 4 1 1 73.33 41.91 0 0 0 41.91 37.89 0 0 1 32.89 40.75 2 0 0 50.75 39.28 0 0 0 39.28 238.16 23

    24 Lead Poison Frontiersman 55.46 0 0 1 50.46 51.45 0 0 0 51.45 53.76 0 0 1 48.76 54.27 0 0 0 54.27 47.83 0 0 0 47.83 252.77 24

    25 San Fernando Slim Elder Statesman 47.81 1 0 1 47.81 40.43 1 0 0 45.43 41.91 0 0 0 41.91 46.75 2 0 0 56.75 58.12 1 0 0 63.12 255.02 25

    26 Dirtwater Dawg 49er 57.81 1 0 1 57.81 41.75 0 0 0 41.75 50.99 2 0 0 60.99 46.80 0 0 0 46.80 42.13 2 0 0 52.13 259.51 26

    27 Wild Cat Kenna Buckarette - 2 Gun 60.30 2 0 0 70.30 47.96 0 0 0 47.96 49.55 0 0 1 44.55 57.15 0 0 0 57.15 47.71 0 0 0 47.71 267.67 27

    28 El Diablo Gringo Frontiersman 54.54 1 0 1 54.54 50.11 0 0 0 50.11 50.26 1 0 0 55.26 50.41 0 0 0 50.41 53.73 0 1 0 63.73 274.05 28

    29 Will Beat Ya Buckaroo - 2 Gun 53.20 2 0 0 63.20 47.38 1 0 0 52.38 34.12 2 0 1 39.12 46.53 2 0 0 56.53 45.61 4 0 0 65.61 276.84 29

    30 Sassy Southpaw Ladies Senior 55.91 2 0 0 65.91 46.75 0 0 0 46.75 49.22 2 0 0 59.22 56.94 0 0 0 56.94 45.37 2 0 0 55.37 284.19 30

    31 Chama Kid 49er 53.56 4 1 1 78.56 43.36 0 0 0 43.36 43.35 0 0 1 38.35 54.97 5 0 0 79.97 47.68 0 0 0 47.68 287.92 31

    32 Latigo Means Elder Statesman 55.87 2 0 0 65.87 52.95 0 0 0 52.95 49.05 2 0 0 59.05 55.67 3 0 0 70.67 44.51 0 0 0 44.51 293.05 32

    33 Vida-Loca Elder Statesman 60.27 0 0 0 60.27 49.13 1 0 0 54.13 62.95 0 0 0 62.95 62.65 0 0 0 62.65 54.81 1 0 0 59..81 299.81 33 

    34 Santa Fe Harry Silver Senior 64.22 1 0 0 69.22 56.09 0 0 0 56.09 56.74 1 0 0 61.74 55.21 2 0 0 65.21 50.63 0 0 0 50.63 302.89 34

    35 Burban Bob 49er 70.89 2 1 0 90.89 49.98 0 0 0 49.98 51.38 0 0 1 46.38 59.59 0 0 0 59.59 69.15 1 0 0 74.15 320.99 35

    36 Newbie Cowboy 64.96 2 0 0 74.96 53.52 0 0 0 53.52 59.42 3 0 1 69.42 56.08 2 0 0 66.08 51.08 3 0 0 66.08 330.06 36

    37 Blackpowder Jim Senior 90.74 5 1 0 125.74 52.04 2 0 0 62.04 64.83 0 0 0 64.83 70.20 1 0 0 75.20 44.89 2 0 0 54.89 382.70 37

    38 Frannie Oakley Ladies Senior 62.09 2 0 0 72.09 84.98 1 0 0 89.98 66.06 0 0 0 66.06 84.03 2 0 0 94.03 67.25 0 0 0 67.25 389.41 38

    39 Perdition Senior Duelist 99.39 1 0 1 99.39 102.17 0 0 0 102.17 87.32 0 0 1 82.32 89.29 0 1 0 99.29 76.64 1 0 0 81.64 464.81 39

    40 Zak Silverblade Silver Senior DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 49.64 0 0 1 44.64 61.24 1 0 0 66.24 46.88 2 0 0 56.88 467.76 40

    41 Newt Call Buckaroo - 2 Gun 131.03 1 0 0 136.03 141.21 0 0 0 141.21 98.51 0 0 1 98.51 107.11 2 0 0 117.11 119.00 0 0 0 119.00 611.86 41
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
 STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5  

TOTAL FINISH
   Raw  M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final  

     1 Wild Cat Kenna Buckarette - 2 Gun 60.30 2 0 0 70.30 47.96 0 0 0 47.96 49.55 0 0 1 44.55 57.15 0 0 0 57.15 47.71 0 0 0 47.71 267.67 27

     1 Will Beat Ya Buckaroo - 2 Gun 53.20 2 0 0 63.20 47.38 1 0 0 52.38 34.12 2 0 1 39.12 46.53 2 0 0 56.53 45.61 4 0 0 65.61 276.84 29

     2 Newt Call Buckaroo - 2 Gun 131.03 1 0 0 136.03 141.21 0 0 0 141.21 98.51 0 0 1 98.51 107.11 2 0 0 117.11 119.00 0 0 0 119.00 611.86 41

     1  Lonesome Sam Cowboy 27.42 4 0 0 47.42 16.72 0 0 0 16.72 22.48 1 0 1 22.48 23.67 0 0 0 23.67 23.93 0 0 0 23.93 134.22 2

     2 Newbie Cowboy 64.96 2 0 0 74.96 53.52 0 0 0 53.52 59.42 3 0 1 69.42 56.08 2 0 0 66.08 51.08 3 0 0 66.08 330.06 36

     1  James Samuel Pike Wrangler    23.06 0 0 1 18.06 15.99 0 0 0 15.99 23.56 1 0 1 23.56 17.63 0 0 0 17.63 17.98 1 0 0 22.98 98.22 1

     2 The Eastwood Kid Wrangler 29.91 0 0 1 24.91 22.47 1 0 0 27.47 29.18 0 0 1 24.18 29.30 0 0 0 29.30 23.30 2 0 0 33.30 139.16 5

     1 Dancin Angel Ladies 49er 34.03 1 0 1 34.03 40.50 0 0 0 40.50 38.47 2 0 1 43.47 50.45 5 0 0 75.45 29.62 1 0 0 34.62 228.07 19

     1 Hammerin Steel 49er 28.43 1 0 1 28.43 19.89 2 0 0 29.89 32.95 0 0 1 27.95 27.97 0 0 0 27.97 20.84 0 0 0 20.84 135.08 3

     2 Pecos Sam 49er 27.67 0 0 1 22.67 22.65 0 0 0 22.65 26.23 0 0 0 26.23 25.80 4 0 0 45.80 32.85 0 0 0 32.85 150.20 6

     3 Jesamy Kid 49er 28.81 2 0 0 38.81 23.04 1 0 0 28.04 24.16 0 0 0 24.16 26.36 2 0 0 36.36 18.23 2 0 0 28.23 155.60 7

     4 Mighty Quinn 49er 36.31 0 0 1 31.31 28.78 1 0 0 33.78 32.48 0 0 1 27.48 31.63 0 0 0 31.63 33.15 0 0 0 33.15 157.35 8

     5 Abe The Crippler 49er 30.37 1 0 1 30.37 24.62 1 0 0 29.62 29.24 0 0 1 24.24 33.10 2 0 0 43.10 25.80 2 0 0 35.80 163.13 9

     6 Major E.A. Sterner 49er 35.58 0 0 1 30.58 27.31 0 0 0 27.31 47.20 1 0 0 52.20 36.95 0 0 0 36.95 27.39 3 0 0 42.39 189.43 13

     7 Moss  49er 35.00 3 0 1 45.00 27.28 0 0 0 27.28 30.19 1 0 0 35.19 32.92 1 0 0 37.92 41.91 1 1 0 56.91 202.30 16

     8 Chivato 49er 30.84 3 1 0 55.84 29.07 1 0 0 34.07 34.68 4 0 1 49.68 37.78 2 0 0 47.78 34.00 3 0 0 49.00 236.37 22

     9 Chama Kid 49er 53.56 4 1 1 78.56 43.36 0 0 0 43.36 43.35 0 0 1 38.35 54.97 5 0 0 79.97 47.68 0 0 0 47.68 287.92 31

    10 Dirtwater Dawg 49er 57.81 1 0 1 57.81 41.75 0 0 0 41.75 50.99 2 0 0 60.99 46.80 0 0 0 46.80 42.13 2 0 0 52.13 259.51 26

    11 Burban Bob 49er 70.89 2 1 0 90.89 49.98 0 0 0 49.98 51.38 0 0 1 46.38 59.59 0 0 0 59.59 69.15 1 0 0 74.15 320.99 35

     1 Sassy Southpaw Ladies Senior 55.91 2 0 0 65.91 46.75 0 0 0 46.75 49.22 2 0 0 59.22 56.94 0 0 0 56.94 45.37 2 0 0 55.37 284.19 30

     2 Frannie Oakley Ladies Senior 62.09 2 0 0 72.09 84.98 1 0 0 89.98 66.06 0 0 0 66.06 84.03 2 0 0 94.03 67.25 0 0 0 67.25 389.41 38

     1 Dirty Dingus Diggs Senior 34.68 0 0 1 29.68 30.70 0 0 0 30.70 34.03 1 0 1 34.03 31.49 2 0 0 41.49 36.83 2 1 0 56.83 192.73 14

     2 Blackpowder Jim Senior 90.74 5 1 0 125.74 52.04 2 0 0 62.04 64.83 0 0 0 64.83 70.20 1 0 0 75.20 44.89 2 0 0 54.89 382.70 37

     1 Black Jack Ed Silver Senior 32.34 1 0 1 32.34 23.91 0 0 0 23.91 28.73 0 0 1 23.73 33.28 0 0 0 33.28 24.31 0 0 0 24.31 137.57 4

     2 Ziggady Zag Silver Senior  36.85 1 0 1 36.85 27.68 0 0 0 27.68 32.05 0 0 1 27.05 35.73 1 0 0 40.73 29.89 1 0 0 34.89 167.20 10

     3 Fisheye Silver Senior 47.48 0 0 0 47.48 44.01 0 0 0 44.01 42.40 0 0 0 42.40 40.79 0 0 0 40.79 33.90 0 0 0 33.90 208.58 17

     4 Santa Fe Harry Silver Senior 64.22 1 0 0 69.22 56.09 0 0 0 56.09 56.74 1 0 0 61.74 55.21 2 0 0 65.21 50.63 0 0 0 50.63 302.89 34

     5 Zak Silverblade Silver Senior DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 49.64 0 0 1 44.64 61.24 1 0 0 66.24 46.88 2 0 0 56.88 467.76 40

     1 San Fernando Slim Elder Statesman 47.81 1 0 1 47.81 40.43 1 0 0 45.43 41.91 0 0 0 41.91 46.75 2 0 0 56.75 58.12 1 0 0 63.12 255.02 25

     2 Latigo Means Elder Statesman 55.87 2 0 0 65.87 52.95 0 0 0 52.95 49.05 2 0 0 59.05 55.67 3 0 0 70.67 44.51 0 0 0 44.51 293.05 32

     3 Vida-Loca Elder Statesman 60.27 0 0 0 60.27 49.13 1 0 0 54.13 62.95 0 0 0 62.95 62.65 0 0 0 62.65 54.81 1 0 0 59..81 299.81 33 

     1 Smilin Pete Duelist 30.64 2 0 1 35.64 32.44 3 0 0 47.44 36.78 2 0 1 41.78 28.70 0 0 0 28.70 26.54 1 0 0 31.54 185.10 12

     2 Rico Creekview Duelist 40.88 2 0 1 45.88 35.38 1 0 0 40.38 38.87 1 0 0 43.87 42.21 3 0 0 57.21 41.27 1 0 0 46.27 233.61 20

     1 I.C. Moose Senior Duelist 43.54 3 0 0 58.54 38.39 0 0 0 38.39 41.81 0 0 0 41.81 39.90 0 0 0 39.90 31.29 0 0 0 31.29 209.93 18

     2 Dry Gulcher Senior Duelist 48.33 4 1 1 73.33 41.91 0 0 0 41.91 37.89 0 0 1 32.89 40.75 2 0 0 50.75 39.28 0 0 0 39.28 238.16 23

     3 Perdition Senior Duelist 99.39 1 0 1 99.39 102.17 0 0 0 102.17 87.32 0 0 1 82.32 89.29 0 1 0 99.29 76.64 1 0 0 81.64 464.81 39

     1 Wyatt Hurts B-Western 32.32 3 0 0 47.32 29.86 0 0 0 29.86 34.30 0 0 1 29.30 33.90 1 0 0 38.90 26.59 0 0 0 26.59 171.97 11

     1 Marshal Jacobey John Classic Cowboy 36.27 2 0 0 46.27 27.97 0 0 0 27.97 36.60 1 0 0 41.60 38.70 0 0 0 38.70 28.41 2 0 0 38.41 192.95 15

     1 Turkey Creek Vic Gunfighter 47.14 0 0 1 42.14 43.13 0 0 0 43.13 47.10 0 0 1 42.10 52.01 2 0 0 62.01 40.52 1 0 0 45.52 234.90 21

     1 Lead Poison Frontier Cartridge 55.46 0 0 1 50.46 51.45 0 0 0 51.45 53.76 0 0 1 48.76 54.27 0 0 0 54.27 47.83 0 0 0 47.83 252.77 24

     1 El Diablo Gringo Frontiersman 54.54 1 0 1 54.54 50.11 0 0 0 50.11 50.26 1 0 0 55.26 50.41 0 0 0 50.41 53.73 0 1 0 63.73 274.05 28
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